REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **HB 2483**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 3, in line 7, by striking "two" and inserting "four"; in line 8, by striking "and" and inserting "or"; in line 9, by striking "third" and inserting "fifth"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson